## 503577139 11/19/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3623767

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARTHOLOMEW WELDON	02/06/2015
EDWARD KOBUS	02/05/2015
SANDRYNE DUMOULIN	02/06/2015
AIMESTHER BETANCOURT	02/06/2015
PATRICK GOSSELIN	02/06/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVADO PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
Street Address:	25 RAVENNA DRIVE
City:	POMONA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10970

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14945865

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-231-1286

**Email:** jthomas@hselaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN E. THOMAS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99336.000190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN E. THOMAS

SIGNATURE: /John E Thomas/

DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=99336-190\_62093026\_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037089 FRAME: 0309

503577139

source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page2.tif	
source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page3.tif	
source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page4.tif	
source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page5.tif	
source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page6.tif	
source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page7.tif	
source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page8.tif	
source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page9.tif	
source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page10.tif	
source=99336-190_62093026_Assignment-Inventors-to-Invado#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037089 FRAME: 0310

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Appl. No.:

62/093,026

Filed:

December 17, 2014

Title:

FORMULATIONS OF CALCIUM AND PHOSPHATE

FOR ORAL INFLAMMATION

For \$1.00 and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (Bartholomew Weldon, Edward Kobus, Sandryne Dumoulin, Aimesther Betancourt, and Patrick Gosselin) hereby assign to the assignee (Invado Pharmaceuticals LLC, having a principal place of business at 25 Ravenna Drive, Pomona, New York 10970), its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 62/093,026, and in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application, and any and all other applications, both United States and all other countries, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, including any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications, and in any and all Patents of the United States and all other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements to assignee. The undersigned warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of the assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other patent documents in all countries on said invention or

-Page 1 of 4-

improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient. For the aforesaid consideration, the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, inter partes review, post-grant review, opposition, litigation or other legal proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, including but not limited to preparing and executing oaths, statements, affidavits, or declarations, and in giving and producing testimony and evidence in support thereof. The undersigned hereby agree to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent, both in the United States and all other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this day of State of)  County of	ELL SULLE
Barmolomew	/ vveidon
On this oth day of Februar)	, 2015, before me, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State afor	oresaid, appeared <b>Bartholomew</b>
Weldon, to me personally known to be the same personally	son whose name is subscribed to
this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she execut	ed said instrument as his/her free
and voluntary act and for the use and purposes therein	expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and	
My commission expires: 03-30-2016	un lan facesa Notary Public

-Page 2 of 4-

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

KAREN VAN PAASSEN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 03/30/2016

WITNES	SS my hand this	day of	, 2015.
State of	)		
County of	)ss		
		Edward Kobus	
On this	day of		, 2015, before me, a
			peared <b>Edward Kobus</b> , to
me personally know	own to be the same	e person whose na	me is subscribed to this
instrument, and acl	knowledged that he/s	he executed said inst	trument as his/her free and
voluntary act and for	or the use and purpos	es therein expressed	•
WITNESS m	y hand and seal the s	same day and year la	st above given.
My commission exp	oires:	Notary	Dublia
		Notary	Public
	* *	* * *	
WITNES	S my hand this	day of	, 2015.
State of			
County of	)ss		
	,	Sandryne Dumoulin	
On this	day of		, 2015, before me, a
			aid, appeared Sandryne
			hose name is subscribed
			said instrument as his/her
free and voluntary a	ct and for the use and	d purposes therein ex	pressed.
	y hand and seal the s		
My commission exp	ires:		
•		Notary F	Public

-Page 3 of 4-

	WITNESS my hand thi	s	dav of	2015
State of _		)		, 2013.
	f			
		-		
		Ai	mesther Betancourt	,
Or	this day of			, 2015, before me. a
Notary P	ublic in and for the	County a	and State aforesaid.	appeared Aimesthe
Betancou	urt, to me personally kno	own to be	the same person who	ose name is subscribed
to this ins	strument, and acknowled	dged that	he/she executed said	d instrument as his/he
free and v	oluntary act and for the	use and p	ourposes therein expre	essed
	TNESS my hand and se			
			and your last o	dovo giveii.
My comm	ission expires:			
		* *	Notary Pub	olic
	WITNESS my hand this		day of	2245
State of			uay 01	, 2015.
		<i>)</i> 33		
		Pat	rick Gosselin	
On	this day of			2015 before me a
Notary Put	olic in and for the County	/ and Stat	e aforesaid appeared	. Patrick Cosselin to
	nally known to be the			
instrument	, and acknowledged tha	t he/she e	executed said instrume	ent as his/hor from and
	ict and for the use and p			ent as mis/her hee and
	NESS my hand and sea			ovo sivon
		i the dam	c day and year last at	ove given.
My commis	ssion expires:			
	-	***************************************	Notary Publ	ic
20802924.3				

-Page 4 of 4-

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Appl. No.:

62/093,026

Filed:

December 17, 2014

Title:

FORMULATIONS OF CALCIUM AND PHOSPHATE

FOR ORAL INFLAMMATION

For \$1.00 and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (Bartholomew Weldon, Edward Kobus, Sandryne Dumoulin, Aimesther Betancourt, and Patrick Gosselin) hereby assign to the assignee (Invado Pharmaceuticals LLC, having a principal place of business at 25 Ravenna Drive, Pomona, New York 10970), its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 62/093,026, and in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application, and any and all other applications, both United States and all other countries, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, including any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications, and in any and all Patents of the United States and all other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements to assignee. The undersigned warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of the assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other patent documents in all countries on said invention or

-Page 1 of 4-

improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient. For the aforesaid consideration, the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, inter partes review, postgrant review, opposition, litigation or other legal proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, including but not limited to preparing and executing oaths, statements, affidavits, or declarations, and in giving and producing testimony and evidence in support thereof. The undersigned hereby agree to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent, both in the United States and all other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNE	SS my hand this	day of	, 2015.
State of			
County of	)ss		
	B	Sartholomew Weldo	on .
On this _	day of		, 2015, before me, a
			appeared Bartholomew
			se name is subscribed to instrument as his/her free
	and for the use and purp		
WITNESS	my hand and seal the sa	ime day and year las	t above given.
My commission e	xpires:		
		Notary P	ublic
	* *		

-Page 2 of 4-

MITNESS much and this 5 1 1 5 Fg h (1/1)
State of New Valle
WITNESS my hand this 5 day of February, 2015.  State of New York  County of fockland )ss Educ D. Kol
Edu D. Kol
Edward Kobus
On this 5 day of February, 2015, before me, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Edward Kobus, to
•
me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this
instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and
voluntary act and for the use and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given
My commission expires: 01-14-201 6  Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public Not
Notary Public No. 01LE3180421  No. 01-14-2018
WITNESS my hand this day of, 2015.
State of)
County of)ss
Sandryne Dumoulin
On this day of, 2015, before me, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Sandryne
Dumoulin, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her
free and voluntary act and for the use and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My commission expires: Notary Public

-Page 3 of 4-

	WITNESS my hand this	S	day of		. 2015
State of _		)	-		, 2010.
	f				
		****			
		Α	imesther E	Betancourt,	
Or	this day of				, 2015, before me, a
Notary F	Public in and for the	County	and State	aforesaid,	appeared Aimesther
Betanco	urt, to me personally kno	own to be	the same	person whos	e name is subscribed
to this in	strument, and acknowled	dged tha	t he/she ex	ecuted said	instrument as his/her
free and v	oluntary act and for the	use and	purposes th	nerein expres	sed.
W	TNESS my hand and se	al the sa	me day and	l year last ab	ove given.
My comm	ission expires:		wa		
		* *	* * *	Notary Publi	С
	WITNESS my hand this		dan ef		0045
State of	WITNESS my hand this		_ uay 01		, 2015.
		,00			
		Pa	trick Goss	elin	
On	this day of				2015 hofore me
	blic in and for the Count				
	enally known to be the				•
	t, and acknowledged tha				
	act and for the use and p				nt as morner nee and
	TNESS my hand and sea		-		ove diven
	•		aay ana	your last abt	ove given.
My commi	ission expires:				
-	1	***************************************		Notary Public	
20802924.3					

-Page 4 of 4-

# ASSIGNMENT

U.	S.	Patent	Appl.	No.:
----	----	--------	-------	------

62/093,026

Filed:

December 17, 2014

Title:

FORMULATIONS OF CALCIUM AND PHOSPHATE

FOR ORAL INFLAMMATION

For \$1.00 and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (Bartholomew Weldon, Edward Kobus, Sandryne Dumoulin, Aimesther Betancourt, and Patrick Gosselin) hereby assign to the assignee (Invado Pharmaceuticals LLC, having a principal place of business at 25 Ravenna Drive, Pomona, New York 10970), its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 62/093,026, and in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application, and any and all other applications, both United States and all other countries, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, including any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications, and in any and all Patents of the United States and all other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements to assignee. The undersigned warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of the assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other patent documents in all countries on said invention or

-Page 1 of 3-

improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient. For the aforesaid consideration, the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, inter partes review, postgrant review, opposition, litigation or other legal proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, including but not limited to preparing and executing oaths, statements, affidavits, or declarations, and in giving and producing testimony and evidence in support thereof. The undersigned hereby agree to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent, both in the United States and all other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date	Bartholomew Weldon
Witnessed by:	Signature
	Signature
	Witness Name
	* * * *
Date	Edward Kobus
Witnessed by:	Signature
	Witness Name

-Page 2 of 3-

1015FEOL	1 M
Date	Sandrýne Dumoulin
Witnessed by:	
	Signature
	YVES ROY
	Witness Name
*	noil
2015 FE 06.	aton
Date	Almesther Betancourt
Witnessed by:	Constitution of the commencer of the com
·	Signature
	YVES KOY
	Witness Name
*	* * * *
3015 FE06	Pamel
Date	Patrick Gosselin
Witnessed by:	
withessed by.	Signature
	YVES ROY
	Witness Name

-Page 3 of 3-

**RECORDED: 11/19/2015** 

20802924.4